mmtelreclruoàn
for
t(1][LE n1
of
2‘îLumn
c=)vu
INCLUDING
HRO HRO-5 HRO-5T HRO-5R HRO-M HRO-MX

X1 B+ Switch S.P.S.T.Toggle, 3A.,250 V. 80994 A.H.+H.
X2 C.W.Oscillator Switch S.P.S.T.Toggle, 3A.,250 V. 20994L A.H,+11.
13 A.V.C. Switch S.P.D.T.Toggle, 3A.,250 V. 21350E A. -1.+H.
X4 S Meter Switch S.P.S.T.Toggle, 3A.,250 V. 80994 A.H.+H.
.F*
This Parts List indicates suitable types, but equivalent alternate types
may be employed.
Specify Output Impedance Wien An Output Transformer is Desired.
May be used in place of T-1.
-22-
JOINT ARMY-NAVY TYPE DESIGNATIONS
Part
Symbol Type
Number Description Designation
FIXED CAPACITORS, CERAMIC-DIELECTRIC
C12 100 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC35SL101K
C13 270 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC35SL271K
C16 540 Mmfd., 500 V DC W Dual 0C35SL271K
C30 100 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC35SL101K
C31 100 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC35SL101K
C32 100 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC35SL101K
C34 43 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC21SL430K
C40 450 Mmfd., 500 V DC W Dual CC35SL331J
and CC35SL121J
C41 350 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC35SL351J
C42 100 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC35SL101J
C43 51 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC21SL510K
C44 13 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CC211JJ100F
FIXED MICA-DIELECTRIC CAPACITORS
C35 1,200 Mmfd., 500 V DC Vo CM35C122J
C36 850 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CM35C851J
C37 2,600 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CM35C262J
C38 1,600 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CM35C162J
C39 880 Mmfd., 500 V DC W CM35C881J
FIXED COMPOSITION RESISTORS
R2 4,700 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF472K
R3 0.47 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF474K
R4 330 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF331K
R5 47,000 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF473K
R6 0.10 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF104K
R7 0.10 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC213F104K
R8 0.47 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF474K
##R9 1,000 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC213F102K
##R9 1,500 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC213F152K
##R9 2,200 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC213F222K
##R9 3,300 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC213F332K
##R9 4,700 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF472K
R10 15,000 Ohm, 2 Watt RC413F153K
##Varies with individual Receivers
-23-
JOINT ARMY-NAVY TYPE DESIGNATIONS
Part
Symbol
Number Description
FIXED COMPOSITION RESISTORS ( CONTINUED)
Rh l 2,200 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC218F222K
R12 0.47 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF474K
R13 47,000 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF473K
R14 0.22 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF224K
R15 33,000 Ohm, 2 Watt RC41BF333K
°R16 22,000 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF223K
°R17 0.10 Megohm, 2 Watt RC41BF104K
#R18 47,000 Ohm, 1 Watt RC31BF473K
°R18 0.10 Megohm, 2 Watt RC41BF104K
R19 0.47 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF474K
R20 820 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF821K
R22 0.10 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF124K
R23 0.22 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF224K
R24 0.10 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC213F104K
#R25 330 Ohm, 2 Watt RC41BF331K
°R25 470 Ohm, 2 Watt RC41BF471K
R26 0.47 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF474K
R27 330 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF331K
R28 0.47 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF474K
R29 330 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF331K
R30 2,200 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC218F222K
R31 0.47 Megohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF474K
R34 47,000 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF473K
R35 22,000 Ohm, 1/2 Watt RC21BF223K
Type
Designation
VARIABLE WIRE-WOUND RESISTORS
(LOW OPERATING TEMPERATURE)
R1 10,000 Ohm 3 Watt RA25A1R103FK
R32
# Used only on RHO-5 Series
Used only on HRO-M Series
1,000 Ohm, 2 Watt
-24-
RA15A1SA102AK
Front View of Radio Receiver
-25-
r,)
a
D
A
T
a
a
a
u
o
i
p
w
e
l
I
6
50 6
7
D2.
N
DE.
T
 S1T.DOUI
 AC. A
V
6V6G T G
2ND. A.F.
6K7

MAINTENANCE - FAILURES AND RFMFDIES 17
TABULATION OF PARTS 19
JOINT ARMY-NAVY TYPE DESIGNATIONS 23
PHOTOGRAPHS 25
CIF,CUIT DIAGRAMS 31
POWER UNIT TYPES 33
LOUD SPEAKER TYPES 33
ADDENDA OR NOTES 34
DESCRIPTION
A. RECEIVER
The HRO-5 Radio Receiver is a high-frequency superheterodyne suitable for C.W. and
M.C.W. reception throughout the frequency range of 50 to 430 Kcs., and 480 to 30,000
Kcs. This range of frequencies is covered in nine bands as follows:
50 - 100 KC.
100 - 200 KC.
180 - 430 KC.
480 - 960 KC.
900 - 2050 KC.
1.7 - 4.0 MC.
3.5 - 7.3 MC.
7.0 - 14.4 MC.
14.0 - 30.0 MC.
Band.
Band.
Band.
Band.
Band.
Band.
Band.
Band.
Band.
Type
Type
Type
Type
Type
Type
Type
Type
Type
J Coil Set
H Coil Set
G Coil Set
F Coil Set
E Coil Set
JD Coil Set
JC Coil Set
JB Coil Set
JA Coil Set
The receiver may be obtained in either table or rack mounting models. Plug-in
coil set Types JA, JB, JC, and JD are normally supplied with the receiver, and coil